PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DP SYSTEMS LLC	04/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David J. Piotrowski
Street Address:	30 Tanglewood Drive
City:	Durango
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5615901
Patent Number:	5803467
Patent Number:	5992861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 949-7210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Rodman & Rodman Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place
Address Line 2: Suite - 2CE

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RR-295, DIV, PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip Rodman

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022629 FRAME: 0721 OF \$120.00 561590

500850567

source=1118-37Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022629 FRAME: 0722

Attorney Docket Nos.: RR-295, 295 DIV

and 295 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

DP SYSTEMS LLC, 30 Tanglewood Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301 (formerly of 2148 Sunnyview Drive, Champaign, Illinois 61821 and 28 Elkan Road, Larchmont, New York 10538)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee:

DAVID J. PIOTROWSKI, 30 Tanglewood Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301

his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the following patents for:

ADJUSTABLE FOOT EQUIPMENT

- 1) United States Letters Patent No. 5,615,901, Issued April 1, 1997 Application Serial No. 08/333,374, filed November 2, 1994
- 2) United States Letters Patent No. 5,803,467, Issued September 8, 1998 Application Serial No. 08/822,241, filed March 20, 1997
- 3) United States Letters Patent No. 5,992,861, Issued November 30, 1999 Application Serial No. 08/836,618, filed May 2, 1997

and wherein the Assignor's exclusive right, title and interest in the above three patents are evidenced in the corresponding Assignment documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1) U.S. Patent 5,615,901, Assignment recorded at Reel 009258; Frame 0993 on June 15, 1998
- 2) U.S. Patent 5,803,467Assignment recorded at Reel 009258; Frame 0993 on June 15, 1998
- 3) U.S. Patent 5,992,861Assignment recorded at Reel 008588; Frame 0153 on May 2, 1997

and extends to said patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications for said patents which have been filed in the United States and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States.

The Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

David J. Piotrowski, President

Date 4/4/2009

1116-25 Assignment

RECORDED: 05/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 022629 FRAME: 0723